Pennsylvania

Overview
CASE Reading 156
CASE Writing 162
CASE Math 150
CASE Alt: ACT 23 (22E+W, 21M)
CASE Alt: SAT 1550 & 500+subs
CASE Alt: GRE -

CASE Alt: other
Fundamental Subjects CK

CK: Physics

CK: Chemistry

CK: Earth & Space Sci
CK: Math

CK: Biology

CK: Physical Science
CK: General Science
PLT (7-12)

avg starting teacher salary
avg teacher salary (src: NEA)
avg tchr sal vs. state avg income

acceptance of WV certificate
add'l testing req'd for reciprocity

alt licensure available

PAPA subs: 220 ea (3)
150

140
154
157
160
147

$ 41,901
$ 56,740
132%

yes
no

yes

Alternative Licensure

Alt licensure program title

program website

overall GPA minimum
major/area GPA minimum

must pass CASE before entering
must pass P2:CK before entering
requires additional testing
requires full-time employment

Pennsylvania Teacher Intern
Certification Program
http://tinyurl.com/PAaltlic
3.0

no, but must pass PAPA
yes

yes - PAPA

yes

additional, separate alternative licensure program:
http://abcte.org/teach/pennsylvania/

MAT Programs

California U of PA
Marywood U
Shippensburg U of PA (18 mo.)
U of Pittsburgh

many 1lyr, non-degree plans



